RESOLUTION NO. 2044

BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and members of the Albany City Council that the Mayor and members of the City Council wholeheartedly support the "Comprehensive Core Area Improvement Plan" for the City of Albany.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council believes this project will greatly improve the economic stability of the downtown core area and surrounding areas while increasing the liveability of the established neighborhoods within the Historic Districts.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council and Mayor recognize that sufficient signatures have been secured to place this project on a city-wide ballot and an election be held _______, 1979.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council and Mayor encourage active citizen participation in this very important election by asking those who support the "Comprehensive Core Area Improvement Plan" to actively work for the passage of this project by the voters.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that everything possible be done to inform the citizens on all phases of the Plan; thus the citizens will see the advantages or benefits of the plan to the whole city and the vast majority of its citizens.

DATED THIS 14TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 1979

Mayor

ATTEST: